@A[A Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ALA DOCUMENT (G732/CMa

REVIEWED

By HPreston at 11:15 am, Dec 06, 2023

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

TGO OWNIR:

Beeehwaad Independent Roacd of Education

PROJECT:

S0 Beeehwood Road

FFort Mitchell, KY 41017
FROM CONTRACTOR:
MceAndicews Windows and Glass
820 Staic Avenue

(‘in.winn;nl. QII ‘45204 ' ’ "J/
CONTRACT FOR: BPE2B6 Alum. Windows/Framed Entrances

54 Bucclhwoud R,

Beechwood Independent Schools
Phase 60: Addition & Renovations

Fort Mitehell, KY 41(

PAGE ONE OF PAGES
APPLICATION: 0 O Distribution 1a:
[ Jowner
PERIOD TO:  12/10/2023 [_Jconsrrucrion

17 PROJECT NO: MANAGLR

[ Jarcureer
[ Jeonrracror

CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicaton s made for payment, as shown Belos, i conneetion with the Congract.
Contmuaton Sheet, AN Document GHE3, s atiachel

The undecsigned Contractor conifies that 1o e best of the Contractor’s knowlalpe,
infomnation wid beliel the Wark coserad by this Apphicanon far Payiment has been
compluted in secordanee with the Contragt Docametts, that all amants have been paid
Dy the Contractor Tor Wark for which previous Ceificates for Payrient weny isued wind

§ payents reeeived from the Owner, and that current puyment shown herein is now due,
L MOBIED CONTRAC 1 SUM s % sseanom ‘/
20 e el by € hange: Ordees 5 y 6,624 (0 CONTRASIORS
3 CONTIRACT SUM TO DAY (Lane |+ 2) ST 39T By: __3,:@«_ ; L-/__ D _i?_“ {_?f 3
A HOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DAL 5 TITAI0 Shte ot 0h0 ot o,
Ol Laan 67 i) Cotnty.of: qui”'oﬂ 4 ' _
3 RELAINAGE: 7 Subseribed amd sworn to helore s e [uth Wilke
N o s > aAf %
G I st Comploted Wark 3 W methis &~ guyol Decembev 3oz i 3 Natary Public, State of Ohlo
TOGTEmn 1+ 1on G703 Notiuy Publie: Lo % My Commisslon Explres:
b, ot Stndd Matreia 3 My Commussion cRpIes: 1 i KAarch 10 OO0R
_— —— e P — -
(Column ¥ oo €703) CERT‘FICATE FOR PAYM ' ?‘ ‘-.?."‘
fotal Retainage (Lines Sa v Sbor In aceordance with the Contract Documents, bised | Eﬁ‘.ﬂﬁ:mrﬂf\ afthe Wark and
Towl in Columic b of G703) 5 24,243.12 the dat comprising (his application, the Constructan manager and Architeet cenlify
O TOTAL EARNED LIZSS RETAINAGH g 222,038.08 10 the Owner thal 1o the best of their know ledge, infurmation and beliel the Work has
(Lane 4 dess ane Lol b progressed us nwlcated, (he quahiy of the Work 15 i aceordanee walli te Contrict
T OLESS PREVIOUS CERIIFICA TES FOR \,I-Jm:umunls, and the Comretor is entided to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIGD.
PAYMUENT (Line 6 liom prior € ertificate) % 04308
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DU § TROSGE. AMOUNT CERTIFIED $_ 7564500
9 BALANCE 1O FINISHUINCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 37.235.92 (Attucls explanation if moind cortificd differs from the amommi applicd for. mitial il
{Line 3 less e 0) Jigawres on this Application aid on the Continvation Sheet that changed 1o confiornt to the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELUCTIONS ('()NS’I‘RU("I]I!?&L [ iR
Totd approved i previous menths by Owner 0.624.00 By ~J ¥ : 1 __ N I)ulc./_._,é i//‘27
Lol appsroved Uns month melwling Construction Change ARCHITECTWOTE; {r Multipte Pri onteacions are responsible fir pesforndud poctions of
Directive s $0.00 the Projeen the dechinect's Certification is nos required.
FO 1 ALS|$6.62.1,00 $0.00 l3y: D \7—' 3 I‘l-f
NE CHANGES by Change Ordur I 4

This iclie s nof negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only (o the
Conteaetor named herein, Issuaoce, payment and acceptance of paymeint are withow

rejudice o any rights ol the Qwner or Conlractoc under his Contact

AR DOCUMERNT 32072
THE AMERICAN INS TITUTE OFf ARCHITECTS 1748 MIEW YORK AVE N WY WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

W APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT  CONSTRUCTION MANACER ADVISER ERITION VU02 EITION  AlAm 4 1902

GO 95

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/5/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/10/2023
Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H [
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED — WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G=0C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
| |OFFICE AND SHOP DRAWINGS $7,592.00 $6,453.20 $379.60 $6,832.80 90% $759.20 5683.28
2 [ALUMINUM $146,152.00 $44.,000.00 $44,000.00 30% $102,152.00 $4,400.00
3 |GLASS $81,303.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 18% $66,303.00 $1,500.00
4 |[WINDOW PROCUREMENT $83,005.00 $83,005.00 $83,005.00 100% 50.00 $8,300.50
5 |SKYLIGHTS $51,720.00 $0.00 0% $51,720.00 $0.00
6 |MISCELLANEOUS $16,463.00 $8,231.50 $8,231.50 50% $8,231.50 $823.15
7 |EQUIPMENT RENTAL $7,854.00 $785.40 $785.40 10% $7,068.60 $78.54
8 |CLEANING-INTERIM $7,142.00 $0.00 0% $7,142.00 $0.00
9 [CLEANING-FINAL $7,143.00 $0.00 0% §7,143.00 $0.00
10 |BOND $14,923.00 $14,923.00 $14,923.00 100% $0.00 $1,492.30
11 [MIRRORS $1,990.00 $0.00 0% $1,990.00 $0.00
12 |LABOR-1ST FLOOR $62,927.00 $31,463.50 531,463.50 50% $31,463.50 $3,146.35
13 |LABOR-2ND FLOOR $62,928.00 $31,464.00 $31,464.00 50% $31,464.00 $3,146.40
14 [PUNCHLIST $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $0.00
15 |PROJECT CLOSE OUT $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $0.00
16 |SUBMITTALS $11,726.00 $11,726.00 $11,726.00 100% $0.00 $1,172.60
17 |CO-PR#2 RATED DQOR LITES $860.00 $0.00 0% $860.00 $0.00
18 |CO-CHANGES TO BIO MEDICAL LAB $715.00 $0.00 0% $715.00 $0.00
19 |CO-ADD GLASS OPENING CLASSROOM 204 $5,045.00 $0.00 0% $5,049.00 $0.00
y 4
GRAND TOTALS $592,944.00 $104,38120 $84,050.00 $59,000.00 v $247,431.20 42% $345,512.80 $24,743.12

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use fer all liers)
STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned {"Undersigned”) has been employed to furnish and install Glass & Windows for project known as
Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 68 ("PROJECT") of which Beechwood Independent
BOE _____isthe owner ("OWNER") and on which_Codell Construclion Company. B

Is also a (“CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER™).

The Undersigned. for and in consideralion ol Sestrly FvaTlwcsan Sl Hurima Farry-Five Duillats 300100 {$.75.645.00 J ) Dollars
and in censideralion of such sum and other geod and vaiuable consideralions, UPON RECIEPT, dofes} for its heirs, executors, and adminisirators, heraby waive and release the Owner, the
Contraclor, the Contractor’s Suraly, the Construction Manager, lhe Genslruclion Manager's surety, and sach of Iheir insurers, parenls, subsidiaties, relatec enlities. affiliates, members,
pasl and prasert ofiicers, diractors, heirs, and administrators, (rom any and ali suifs, debls, demands, loris, charges, causes of aclion and claims for payment, including ¢laims under lhe laws or

h icipality. stale or federal government relaling lo paymenit bonds, the Miller Act, or alher act or statute including prompl paymoni stalules. or bonds relating (o lhe Project, and in
nddilinn Al clawn ol or righl o. Fen, under municipal, siale, or federal laws or statutas, relaling fo mechanics’ liens, with respecl :n and on said ahove-descabed Prajacl, and the
improvemenls lher2an, and n the malerial relaling lo mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Acl or olher law. act, or statute, wilh raspect to and on said above-cascribad premises, and on
the malerial, fixures. apparalus or machinery furnished, and on the maneys, funds or other consideralion due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or rejating in any way
ta the sabar. services, malenar, fixiuras, squipmen. apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the abave-describad Project from Ihe beginning of ime lhrough the date incicated
oelow inciuding extras.' The undersigned cerifics. warranis, and guaranlees Ihat alt work il has performed on the Projec! has baen performed in accordance with ils conlracl documants on ihe
Projecl

Dale: 12/05/2023 Hame of Company M indows & Glass R

Signature: ,.,2_;"# OJ—— [Uﬂdef!fil‘::j_}_m“

Subscribed and sworn bafore me fhis 2 .30 23 :
Prnted Name: Sean Domka . Aulh Wilko
3 ¥ Bupllo, State of Ohlo
Titia of Person Signing: Treasurer Nolary Signature and. 3zal { sininlgslon Explras;
MNOTE: ‘Exlras include bul are nol limiied lo changes, olh oral and wrillan, ‘o the contracl_and Claims as defied in lhe ln ln;nmfa : lr RMGTam 48, 2028

ﬁ’uvd carpale seal aifxed and tille

COMSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and refeasas musi be for the ull amount paid. IF waiver and release is for a corporalion, wl]i:ll'lhl’v\ &
'Bn;[h and desngnale himself as par'ner.

of officer signing wavier and releasa should ta sel forth: if waiver and releasa is for a partnersnip, lhe parinership name should be used, paﬂm‘t?‘ 3 :

STATE OF Ohio CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
"OUNTY OF Hamillen
0O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says thal {sjhe Sean Domka \he Treasurer e
ol McAndrews Windows & Glass (“Company name and Undarsigned"), who is the contractor for the

Glass & Windows e . work on the projecl (‘Projecl?) located at_54 Beechwood Road

Ft Mitchell KY 41017 ownesl by Beech Indeoendetn BOE {*Qwner”") and on
which Codell Construclion Companv is & (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That it has received payment of $_147,043.08 prior lo this payment.

Thal ail waivers and releasas are true, correcl, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and thal there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of szid waivers or

releases. Thal lhe following are the names of ail parties wha have fumished malerial, aquipmenl, services, or labor for said work and all parties having canlracts or subcontracls for spenir c
portions of said work or for malerial entering |nlo lhe construction thereof and the amounl due ur to bacome due each and thal lhe ilems menlioned inciude all labor, aquipment, services, and
material required to compiele said work g to plans and spocificati The Undersigned agress to indemnify, dafend, and hold harmless the Owner, Gontractor, Contraclar's suraty,
Construction Manager, Construction Mananers surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcanlractors perlaining to lhe project whelher or
nal listed halow.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

Paid in Full

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIALTO

COMPLETE
That there are no othar contrcts for said wark outstanding, and that (rere is nelhinig dua or to bocome due to any person ot matarial, labar, or offvar wark of any kind cafie or to be doni open or in

connection with said work olher than above slaled.

Dale; 12/872023 Nama of Cempany McAndrews Windows & Glass {Undersigned)

Signatre: _Saem XA _ Prinled Name:_Sean Domks ; Y

Subscnbed and swom before me this 5 day ol December 2023 ey
Ruth Wilke

Notary Pubilic, State of Ohlo
My Commisslion Explras:
Mareh 18, 2028





