REVIEWED

By HPreston at 11:12 am, Mar 15, 2024

’*AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AlIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwoaod Independent Schools APPLICATION: 0 8 Distribution (:
Beechwaood Independent Board ot Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations I_:]OWN ER

50 Beechwood Raoad 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO:  3/10/2024 E]CONS'I”RUCTION
Fort Mitehell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: DAR(‘ HITECT
MeAndrews Windows and Glass CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 D('()NTRAC’I'( R

K20 Siate Avenue

Cincinnati, Ol 45204
CONTRACT FOR: BPE206 Alum. Windows/Framed Entrances J

] o . o - 7
CONTRACTOR'S APP LICATION FOR PAYMENT Ihe undersigned Cortractor cenifies that o e best ol the Contractor's knowledye,
Application is made For puyment, os shown below, in conneetion with the Contraet, Information and belicl’ the Waork covercd Ly this Application for Payinent has beey
Cantinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is aitwehed. completad in uecordance with the Contraer Docuiments, that all smaunts have been pald

fasuud and
payments received from the Owaer, and that corent payiment shown berein is now due.

b MORIFIED CONTRACT SHM 1] J 586,320.00 4 Wwiad +Glass

20 Netehanpe by Change Onders 5 b,0,24,00 J{ ONTRACTOR: Me Andrewrs ] G g

3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | +2) 99300 fy: é;. .{3 4 _/ ze
]

by the Contractor for Work L which previous Centificates for Payment we

5 & b C
CTOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 290, 151,30 Stte 0! Olhre & v, DUARE'WALLIGMAN
(Column Goon GT03) County of; pran 1don = = ] Natary Public
SORETAINAGE ‘/ Submeribed and sworn W belire > e State of Ohi
do I el Completed Work -] 29,41 5.12 methis 4 duy ul'ﬁ""o"?azl't A S My Comm EOhlo(
TCMnn 1+ 1 an G70%) MNutory Public: (o i) 03 " res
b 1 08 Stored Mateal 5 My Comiission expires: September 19, 2026
(Column I on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM ENT
Total Retainage (Lines Sa 1 5b or Inaccordance with the Contract Documenss, based on evaduations ol the Work and
Fotal in Column | ol'G703) b 29915.12 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certity
6. TOTAL EARNLED LESS RETAINAGE 3 209,236.08 o the Owner that ta the best ol their knowledge, information and belicl the Work has
{Lame 4 less Line > lTolal) b progressed as indicated, Ui quality ol the Work ts i aceordanee with the Contract
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Conusictur is entitled (o payment ol the AMOUNT CERTIHELEL
PAYMENT (Line 6 liom prior Certificate) b 2O 488,08 J
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5. i TR0 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 8.748.00
9 BALANCE TO FINISIL INCLUDING RIETAINAGLE b 323.707.92 {dttach explanation if' wmount ceriified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Live 3 less Line 6) Jigieres on this . lpph'('ulitm and o the Contimattion Sheet that changed 1o conform o the
CHANGTE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS LLDUCTIONS CONSTRUCTION \( ihK:
Fowl approved in previous months by Owner 6,624.00 By el 4 _ Dbaw 2//5 ‘—)’
Cutit upproved this moniluineluding Constraction Clange N“ TG ““” H r”""""*-”"l'" Piiine Seiiruc tors are respousitie for pevfucnting purttond of
Dircetivey $0.00 the 1 o Architeet's Cevtification is not required.
TOTALS|$6.624.00 $0.00 By: e D 5’ |5' 7’4
NET CHANGLES by Change Order | SR

Fnafnegotioble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payuble only 1o the
Contratior numtd hercin, TIssuance, payment amd aceeptance of payment are withoul
prejuclice 1o any rights o’ the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G/02/CMu - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDIVION - 1892 EDITION AlA® v 102
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5262

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

GLOACM-19U2




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 38
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 3/4/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 3/10/2024
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G=+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |OFFICE AND SHOP DRAWINGS $7,592.00 $6,832.80 $6,332.80 90% $759.20 5683.28
2 |ALUMINUM $146,152.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 30% $102,152.00 $4,400.00
3 |GLASS $81,303.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 18% $66,303.00 $1,500.00
4 |WINDOW PROCUREMENT $83,005.00 $83,005.00 $83,005.00 100% $0.00 $8,300.50
5 |SKYLIGHTS $51,720.00 $51,720.00 $51,720.00 100% $0.00 $5,172.00
6 |[MISCELLANEOUS $16,463.00 $8,231.50 $8,231.50 50% $8,231.50 $823.15
7 |EQUIPMENT RENTAL $7,854.00 $785.40 $785.40 10% $7,068.60 $78.54
8 |CLEANING-INTERIM $7,142.00 $0.00 0% $7,142.00 $0.00
9 |CLEANING-FINAL §7,143.00 $0.00 0% $7,143.00 $0.00
10 |BOND $14,923.00 $14,923.00 $14,923.00 100% $0.00 $1,492.30
11 |MIRRORS $1,9%0.00 $0.00 0% $1,990.00 $0.00
12 |LABOR-1ST FLOGCR $62,927.00 $31,463.50 $31,463.50 50% $31,463.50 $3,146.35
13 |LLABOR-2ND FLOOR $62,928.00 $31,464.00 $31,464.00 50% $31,464.00 $3,146.40
14 |PUNCHLIST $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $0.00
15 |PROJECT CLOSE OUT $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $0.00
16 |SUBMITTALS $11,726.00 $11,726.00 $11,726.00 100% $0.00 $1,172.60
17 |CO-PR#2 RATED DOOR LITES $860.00 $0.00 0% $860.00 $0.00
18 |CO-CHANGES TO BIO MEDICAL LAB $715.00 $0.00 0% 8§715.00 $0.00
19 [CO-ADD GLASS OPENING CLASSROOM 204 $5,049.00 $0.00 0% $5,049.00 30.00
V4
GRAND TOTALS $592,944.00 $188,431.20 $51,720.00 $59,000.00 v $299,151.20 50% $293,792.80 $29,915.12

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION  AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)
STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed to furnish and install_Glass & Windows for project known as
Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 68 ("PROJEGT") of which_Beechwood Independent
BOE __isthe owner {“OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company

lsalsoa ("CONTRAGTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”).

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Eighl Thausand Seven Hundred Forty Eight Doliais 00/109 (S 8.748.00 JJ Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do{es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related enlities, affiliales, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and al suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of aclion and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, stale or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or slatute including prompt payment slatutes, or bonds relaling to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the malerial relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relaling in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time lhrough lhe dale indicaled
below, including extras. The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performied in accordance with its contract documents on the

Project.

Date: 03/04/2024 Name of Company McAndrews Windows & Glass
20— riirs
Signature:
19 E%&QWAUUGMAN

Subscribed and sworn before me this_# A “Notary Pubii
T P hee= GEary Public

> - State of Ohig
Tille of Person Signing: _Treasurer Nolary Signature and Seal pladn AT Sh My Comm. Expires
NOTE: *Extras include but are not fimited ta changes, bolh oral and wnitten, lo the contract, and Claims as dafined in the Undersigned's conltract (G S0 ke

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must ba for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporale seal afiixed and lite
of officer signing wavier and releass should be sal forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the parinership name should be used, pariner should sign and designate himself as pariner,

Printed Name; Sean Domka

éTATE OF Ohio CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that {s)he Sean Domka the Treasurer
of McAndrews Windows & Glass {“Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contractor for lhe
Glass & Windows wark on the project (‘Project”) located at_54 Beechwood Road
Ft Mitchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood Independetn BOE (*Owner”) and on
which Codell Construction Company is a ("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
That it has received payment of § 222,688.08 prior o this payment.

That all waivers and releases are irue, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumnished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parlies having contracls or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amaunt due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and ali claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors periaining lo the project whether or

not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

Paid in Full

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO

COMPLETE
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to becoma due fo any person for material, labor, or ather wark of any kind done or to he dane upon or In

conneclion with said work other than above stated.

. 03/04/2024 MeAndrews Windows & Glass
D_ate. : ~ Name of Comgany . : BLAKE WAUL
Signature | Printed Name: Sean Domka Title: Tres%6 mei
Subseribed and swom before me this _4 day of March 2024 Notary Signature and Seal: .o - ﬂh‘i:

My Comm. Expires
September 19, 2026





