Q@AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G732/CMu

REVIEWED
By HPreston at 12:08 pm, Apr 11, 2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER:

Beechwood Independent Board of Educution
50 Beechwood Roud

Fort Mitchelt, KY 41017

FROM CONTRACTOR:

MeAndrews Windows und Glass

820 State Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45204 J
CONTRACT FOR: BP#206 Alum. Windows/Framed Entrances

PROJLECT:

54 Beechwoord Rd,

Beechwuood independent Schools
Phase 6B: Addition & Renovalions

Fort Mitehell, KY 41017

APPLICATION: 0 Y Oistribution to:

[Jowner

PERIOD TO:  4/1/2024 D(‘ONS'I'RU('TI()N
PROJECT NO: MANAGER

[ Jarcwmrier
CONTRACT DATLE: May 17,2022 DL‘ONTRA(‘ IFOoR

My Commission Expires:
March 05, 2029

0
L
§o
=]
.4
23
0D
g
E3
33
Eﬂ.
5
X3
z

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicition is e For payarent, as shown below, iy conncetion with the Contracl.

Continuolion Nheet, AMA Documtent GG, i ailachud
o
MODIFID CONITRACT SUN $ SO, 32000
Net ehange by Change Orders $ 2 1G24 00
- CONTRACT SUM TO DAL (Line 1 1 D) s v ST TN
FOTAL COMPLLITD & NTORED TODALL % JTLTRT0
10wl Geon G703

T

=% ,(f

S RETAINAGH -
w10 e ol Completal Work s T dlAaa?
TClumm 1) s |- an Gi703)
1] 11 ¥ ul Stored Matenul 3>
{C wlumn IF on G703)
Lol Retainape (Lines Sa 10 Sho
Totat in Colunin Lo G703) % 4141512
O TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGH 3 3J72.730.08
(Lane 4 tess Laine Y Tolal) »
T LESS PREVIOUS CERTICICA TS FOR
PAYMENT (Lne b hom prive Centiticate) y 209,2
R CURRENT PAYMENT DULE 3 103,500.00
9. BALANCETO FINISIL INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 220,207.92
(Line 3 less Line 6)
TTTANCE DR SURMAARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
total approved in previvus monihs by Owner 6.624.00

Total approved this month including Constiuction Clinnge
Dircctives

.0

TOTAIS[$6.624.00 S0

NI CHANGES by Change Ordey

o conpragon. Meltedeews Windows o Glass

The umlersigned Comractor cestities that o the best of the Contruenn’s Knowladge,
nlurmation and blicl e Wik covercd by this Applicution for Payment hos heen
vonpleted i aecordunee with the ¢Camteaet Do thant all have heon paid
by the Cantracton Fae Wark for which previvs Certiticates Jor Puyiment were mssued
praymients reveived o the Owner, and thin currentl payment showa Jerean is now due

Yif20eY

—
it ",
¥,

-us-ﬁ.:—ﬁ_el/

state of Ok

Countyuli Hg ; lroa
Sthentbd sl sworn 1o helar

me s 1 duy ||I'L\pm‘l egzv

Nty Mulile; X% {5 —
232/0% 7 A%

Dae:

T S

My Comnnssion ¢spuivs

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Inuecordance with the Contiuel Documenis, bused on evaluations ol the Work and

the dintu compriaing this application, the Construction munager und Architeet cerlify

o the Owaer that o the best ol their kinuswledge, informution und beliel the Work hus
Progressed as imdcated, e guolity o the Work s in seconlunce with the Contaet

Documents, and the Contractor is enlilled w0 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIEED
36,08 J

AMOUNT CERTIHED $ 13S0

=zl
(Atteich explanation if amonnt certified diflers from the amonnt applicd for - Iiitiol uli

figgter ex wn this Application wmd on the Contmution Shect it elanged i confegn m’.-_.’;“
CONNTRUCTIC) M:\N?tillll :' E/ $ 2’
y: 4 l%/ aje:

ARCHITEC T UINOTE 11 Multiple Prime Contractors are svespronnsilde fun prevfo g pustichs of
the Py,

e hitect's Contification is not required

Uy Dute:

g hel2u
LI}

1his ¢ s it ncgotinble, The AMOUNT CER T IED is puyable only 10 the

Contractor named herein, Issuanee, payment and aceeprunce of payiment are without
mejudice 1w any rghis of the Owner o1 Contieetar under this Contruet

AlA DOCUMENT G/02/CMoa  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER EDITION (0¥2 EOITION AtA® 4 1Ub2

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N W , WASHINGTON, BC 20000-5242

GIY2CMa- 1002

Users may obtaln validation of this dacument by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenlicity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 9
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 4/1/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 4/7/2024
Use Columm [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 |OFFICE AND SHOP DRAWINGS $7,592.00 $6,832.80 $6,832.80 |.7 90% $759.20 $683.28
2 |ALUMINUM $146,152.00 $80,000.00 $44,000.00 $124,000.00 85% $22,152.00 $12,400.00
3 |GLASS $81,303.00 $35,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 61% $31,303.00 §5,000.00
4 |WINDOW PROCUREMENT $83,005.00 $83,005.00 $83,005.00 100% $0.00 §8,300.50
5 |SKYLIGHTS $51,720.00 $51,720.00 $51,720.00 100% $0.00 $5,172.00
6 [MISCELLANEOQUS $16,463.00 $8,231.50 $8,231.50 50% $8,231.50 $823.15
7 |EQUIPMENT RENTAL $7,854.00 $785.40 $785.40 10% §7,068.60 $78.54
8 |CLEANING-INTERIM $7,142.00 $0.00 0% $7,142.00 $0.00
9 |CLEANING-FINAL $7,143.00 $0.00 0% $7,143.00 $0.00
10 |BOND $14,923.00 $14,923.00 $14,923.00 100% $0.00 $1,492.30
11 |MIRRORS $1,990.00 $0.00 0% $1,990.00 $0.00
12 |LABOR-1ST FLOOR $62,927.00 $31,463.50 $31,463.50 50% $31,463.50 $3,146.35
13 |LABOR-2ND FLOOR $62,928.00 $31,464.00 $31,464.00 50% $31,464.00 $3,146.40
14 |PUNCHLIST $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $0.00
15 |PROJECT CLOSE OUT $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $0.00
16 [SUBMITTALS $11,726.00 $11,726.00 $11,726.00 100% $0.00 $1,172.60
17 |[CO-PR#2 RATED DOOR LITES $860.00 $0.00 0% $860.00 $0.00
18 |CO-CHANGES TO BIO MEDICAL LAB §715.00 $0.00 0% $715.00 $0.00
19 |CO-ADD GLASS OPENING CLASSROOM 204 3$5,049.00 $0.00 0% $5,049.00 $0.00
y A
GRAND TOTALS $592,944.00 $240,151.20 $115,000.00 $59,000.00 v $414,151.20 70% $178,792.80 $41,415.12

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1982 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (*Undersigned") has been employed to fumish and install_Glass & Windows for project known as
‘Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 68 ("PROJECT") of which Beechwood Independent
BOE is the owner (“OWNER”) and on which Codell Construction Company

[s also a (“CONTRACTOR” or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Qne Hundred Three Thousand Five Hundrad Dollars 004100 ($.103.500.00 J
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owg_‘e‘? i
Contractor. the Cantractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidianies, relaled enlifies, affilialod Yyt
past and present officers, directars, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims unigf
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemmenl refaling o paymenl bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statule including prompl payment statutes. or bonds relaling to 19 Piadt
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, fien, under municipal, state. or federal laws or stalutes, relating to mechanics’ liens, wilh respect to and on said above-described Project, a i
improvements thereon. and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other faw. acl, or statule, wilh respect to and on said above-descibed pretisie; 2
the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or ather consideralion due or to become due from the Gwner, on account of, arising aut aof or relafl'hg,j‘n 2o T
1o the labor. services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned. on the abave-descnbed Project from the Beginning of lime through the date indicutay”
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guaraniees that all work it has performed on Ihe Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the:
5]

M RAEN

Praject. 20 %
Date: 4/1/2024 Mame of Company McAndrews Windows & Glass z9 53

@_L/ (Undersigned) 23c§

Signature: ' = ﬁ = %

Subscribed and swom before me this_! day of Agril 02 _§Lp0

Printed Name: Sean Domka N3 8 2

s S o

MNotary Signature and Seal: M vire9 / /? 0}3 g >

Tille of Parson Signing: Treasurer 7
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited lo changes, both oral and written. to the conlract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's contractwith the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for lhe full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corpurale seal affix |§4’1
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used. partner should sign and designate himself as partner,

i

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

the Treasurer

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (sjhe_Sean Domka

of McAndrews Windows & Glass (“Company name and Undersigned"), wha is the coniractor for the
Glass & Windows work on the project {*Project’) located at_54 Beechwood Road
Ft Mitchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood Independetn BOE (“Owner”) and on

which_Codell Construction Company s a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That it has received payment of $ 260.488.08 __prior lo this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work of for material enfering into the construclion thereaf and the amaunt due or to become due sach and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subconlractors pertaining te the project whether or

not listed below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Paid in Full
o pﬁi.l\. -"'""q,
AR, .
£ e 3y Kevin James Radziwon
& - - = H P Pt
H) = ) |' ~ \ll. L4 R [iv ]
LR e i My Commission Expites:
S 05, 2029
TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

That there are no other contracts for said work aulstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor. or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in

connection with said work other than above stated.
Date: 4/11’2021
Signature:

Subscribed and swom before me Lhis _1

{Undersigned)
Title: Trg_asurer

Notary Signature and Seal:

Name of Company_ McAndrews Windows & Glass
Printed Name: Sean Domka
day of Aoril 20 24

— 0317724




