: REVIEWED

: o By HPreston at 9:33 am, Aug 12, 2024
%AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION: 0 11 Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations DOWNER

50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO: 8/11/2024 ‘___‘]CONSTRUC'TION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ JArcHiTECT
McAndrews Windows and Glass CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 DCONTRACTOR
820 State Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45204 J

CONTRACT FOR: BP#206 Alum. Windows/Framed Entrances

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is mude for payment, s shown below, in connection with the Contracl.
Continuation Sheet, ALA Dy G703, is hed

The undersigned Contragtor cerifies that W the best of the Contraetor’s knowledge,
information and belicl the Work covered by this Application for Poyment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract D that all huve been paid
by the Contractor for Work Tor which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
‘/ payments received from the Owner, and thal current puyment shown hercin is now due,
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM s 5%6,320.00 poeudrows Windows o Lless
2. Net change by Change Orders S 20,0, 13 CONTRACTOR:
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2) b 1221012 By: £~ ate:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE s 34303557 State of: FR7e n 5
(Column G on G703) County of:Hlases YO MARK SLITER
5. RETAINAGE: ‘/ Subseribed and sworn to before :
W5 % of Completed Work s 30,645.51 me this 5 day of Awguct 2g2¥ N°‘3‘Y Public, State of Ohio
otain D + 1 on G703) Notary Public: W : Vo s My Commissson Expires:
b. U % ol Slored Matenal b3 My Commission expires 2/el/Dc2 & 06, 2028
(Column ¥ on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * Zh SN
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the” &&‘;‘ﬂ"
Total in Column | of G703) N 30,645.51 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architeel certity
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 311.990.01 to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief’ the Work has
(Line 4 Jess Line 5 {otal) s

3 progressed as Indicaled, the quality ot the Work 1s 1n accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cenificate) s 399.621.91
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 13368510 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 112,368.10
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE S 109,920.11 (Attach explanation if amonnt certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) Jigures on this Application wigl on the Continuation Sheet that chunged 10 confory o the
CITANCT: ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | CONSTRUCTION 2
Totul approved in previous months by Owner 6,624.00 BBy: Dute;
Total approved this month inchuding Consiruction Change ARCHITECT: (NOTE! Prime ContractorY wre respunsible for pecforming portivns of
Dirclives $20.556.00 ($589.88) the Proje; lrehiteet's Certification is not required.
TOTALS|$27,180.00 ($589.88) By: Date: 6 J Iz , 2 ‘{
NET CHANGES by Change Order S

This (¢ Ie i Qﬂugo:iubm ‘The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Conlractor named hercin. [ssuance, payment and aceeptance ol payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT + CONSTRUCTIDN MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1892 EDITION - AIAW - © 1692 G702/CMa-1962
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5262

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET ALA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGEB

AlIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 11
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/2/2024
In mbulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: B/11/2024
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQO:
A B c —D_CTSA?LETEDE F G H 1
TEM]__ DESCRIFTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED | WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE [~ FROM PREVIOUS | THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) ({D+E+F)
1 |OFFICE AND SHOP DRAWINGS $7,592.00 $6,832.80 v $6,832.80 90% $759.20 $379.60
2 [ALUMINUM $146,152.00 $80,000.00 t—- $66,152.00 v $146,152.00 100% $0.00 $7,307.60
3 |GLASS $81,303.00 $35,000.00 $46,303.00 / $81,303.00 100%| $0.00 $4.065.15
4 |WINDOW PROCUREMENT $83,005.00 $83,005.00 / $83,005.00 100% $0.00 $4,15025
5 |SKYLIGHTS $51,720.00 $51,720.00 v $51,720.00 100% $0.00 $2,586.00
6 |MISCELLANEQUS $16,463.00 $8,231.50 $6,585.20 / $14,816.70 90% $1,64630 $823.15
7 |[EQUIPMENT RENTAL $7,854.00 $785.40 $7,068.60 7 $7.854.00 100% $0.00 $392.70
8 |CLEANING-INTERIM $7,142.00 $1,428.40 $3,571.00 v $4.999.40 70% $2,142.60 $357.10
9 |CLEANING-FINAL $7,143.00 - $0.00 0% $7,143.00 $357.15
10 |BOND $14,923.00 $14,923.00 o/ $14,923.00 100% $0.00 $746.15
11 |MIRRORS $1,990.00 < $0.00 0% $1,9590.00 $99.50
12 |LABOR-1ST FLOOR $62,927.00 $34,609.85 $22,024.45 / $56,634.30 90% $6,292.70 $3,146.35
13 |LABOR-2ND FLOOR $62,928.00 $34,610.40 $22,024.80 v $56,635.20 0% $6,292.80 $3,146.40
14 [PUNCHLIST $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $586.30
15 |PROJECT CLOSE OUT $11,726.00 $0.00 0% $11,726.00 $586.30
16 |SUBMITTALS $11,726.00 $11,726.00 '/ $11,726.00 100% $0.00 $586.30
17 |CO-PR#2 RATED DOOR LITES $860.00 $860.00 7/ $360.00 100% $0.00 $43.00
18 |CO-CHANGES TO BIO MEDICAL LAR 8715.00 $715.00 $715.00 100% $0.00 $35.75
19 |CO-ADD GLASS OPENING CLASSROOM 204 $5,049.00 $5,049.00 v $5,049.00 100% $0.00 $252.45
20 |CO-GLASS RAILING AT BALCONY PER PR#29 $20,556.00 $0.00 0% $20,556.00 $1,627.80
21 |[CO-ELIMINATE WINDOW IN ROOM 134 (5589.88) ($589.88) ($589.88) 100% $0.00 ($25.49)
429,04 \/745
GRAND TOTALS $612,910.12 %}{9,72.35 $179,763.17 S0.00‘V $542,635.52 89% $70,274.60 $30,645.51

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certlification of Document’s Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR 8702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1082

THE ANERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 200066232 G703-1992



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)
STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the underaigned (“Undersigned") has been emplayed to fumish and instell Glass & Windows for project knawn as
Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 68 ("PROJECT") of which Beechwood Independent
BOE is the awner ("OWNER") and on which Cadell Construction Company
lsalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").
112,368,10 \/
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Sixly-Eighl Dollars 10/100 (5 11286810 \ Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable censidarations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for ils heirs, execulors, and administrators, hereby waive and e Owner, the

affjates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administralors, from any and all suils, debls, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, = under the laws or
statules of the municipalily, state or faderal government relating to paymeant bonds, the Miller Act, or aothar act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or

addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lizn, under municipal, stale, or federal laws or stalules, relaling to mechanics' liens, wilh respect lo and on said above-des GecEn
improvements thereon, and on the material relaling to mechanics' fiens, payment bonds, the Miler Act ar clher law, acl, or statute, with cespect lo and on said ab ises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery fumished, and on the maneys, funds or olher consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, a@@nd.Huts
io he labor, sarvicas, material, fitures, aquipment, apparalus ar machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from Ihe beginning of tima Foyg!
below, including extras.* The undersigned cerifies, wamants, and guarantees that all work it has perfarmed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its oGl

Project.

Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Canstruction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, fetgn §
incadi

fie date indicated
documents on the

Date; 0B/05/2024 Name of Company McAndrews Windows & Glass
{Undersigned)

Signature:,

Subscribed and sworn befare me this_S
Printad Name: _Sean Domka

Title of Person Signing: _Treasurer Notary Signature and Seal: ,7%4/
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writien, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. Al waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. [f waiver and release is for a corporatian, carporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and litle
of officer signing wavier and relaase should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnarship, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner,

STATE OF Ghio CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Sean Domka Ihe Treasurer
of McAndrews Windows & Glass {“Company name and Undersigned"), wha is the contractor for the
Glass & Windows wotk on the project {*Project’) locatad at_S54 Beechwood Road
Ft Milchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood Independetn BOE (*Owner"} and on
which Codell Construction Company _isa ("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
Thal it has received payment of 5 399.621.81 prior to this paymanl,

That all waivers and releases are e, comed), and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is o claim either legal or equitable to defeal the validily of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished malerial, aquipment, services, of labor for said work and all parties having conlracts o subconlracts for specific
portions of said work or for material enlering ina the construction thereof and the amount due or to bacoms due each and thal lhe items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according lo plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's suroty,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surely from any and all claims for afleged payment made by the Undarsigned's suppliers or subconlraclors pertaining lo the projact whelher or
nol listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Paid in Full
@\"“W'T'T"“ %,
& %
Fi % MARK SLITER
£ =
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT SERVICES, & MATERIALTO £ : I, ate:of Lo
COMPLETE 3| Gz 2 My Comrission Expires:
Thal thete are no other conlracts for said wark culstanding, and that [here is nothing due or to became due 1o any person for malefigle Pk of any Toeb tezsy B, 20182 upan or in
connaction with said work other than above staled. Ay ot 9}\"‘.\
Dals: 8/5/2024 Name of Company McAndrews Windows & Glass M Undarsigned)

Signalure:m- R—-—/‘ Prinled Nama: Sean Domka Tille: _Treasurer

Subscribed and swomn befors me Ihis _S day of Auqust ,2024 Notary Signature and Seal: ___ '/% .




